MPL-AT2010-1R0
Low-Profile Molded Inductor 1.0µH
MPL-AT2010-1R0 Rev. 1.2 www.MonolithicPower.com   1
7/7/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
(1) Inductance Measured at 100kHz, 100mA
(2) Rated Current
Rated current will cause the coil temperature rise ΔT of 40K

.9
0
0.50
TOP MARKING
DIMENSIONS
PRODUCT PACKAGE
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN
MPL-AT2010-1R0 – LOW-PROFILE MOLDED INDUCTOR 1.0µH
MPL-AT2010-1R0 Rev. 1.2 www.MonolithicPower.com   4
7/7/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
Part Number
L (1) RDC IR (2) ISAT 25°C (3) ISAT 100°C
(4)
±20% (µH) Typ (mΩ) Typ (A) Typ (A) Typ (A)
MPL-AT2010-R47 0.47 27 4.5 5.7 5.7
MPL-AT2010-R68 0.68 41 3.6 4.9 4.9
MPL-AT2010-1R0 1.0 50 3.3 4.2 4.2
MPL-AT2010-1R5 1.5 85 2.4 3.2 3.2
MPL-AT2010-2R2 2.2 125 2.0 2.6 2.6
MPL-AT2010-4R7 4.7 215 1.5 1.9 1.9
(1) Inductance Measured at 100kHz, 100mA
(2) Rated Current
Rated current will cause the coil temperature rise ΔT of 40K
IR measured with the inductor soldered in a single-layer PCB. Copper layer thickness

Humidity: <50% RH
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
MPL-AT2010-1R0 – LOW-PROFILE MOLDED INDUCTOR 1.0µH
Notice: The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Please contact MPS for current specifications.
Users should warrant and guarantee that third-party Intellectual Property rights are not infringed upon when integrating MPS
products into any application. MPS will not assume any legal responsibility for any said applications.
MPL-AT2010-1R0 Rev. 1.2 www.MonolithicPower.com 5
7/7/2023 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
© 2023 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
REVISION HISTORY
Revision # Revision Date Description Pages Updated
1.0 7/11/2019 Initial Release -
1.1 8/1/2019 Updated Impedance vs. Frequency Curve 2
1.2 7/7/2023
Updated the IR (Typ) and fr (Typ) values, and made minor
formatting edits in the Electrical Characteristics section
1
Updated all the Typical Performance Curves 2
Reordered the Dimensions section; updated the Product
Package and Recommended Land Pattern images
3
Updated the following values in the Ordering Information
section:
•  MPL-AT2010-R47: Updated IR (Typ)
•  MPL-AT2010-R68: Updated IR (Typ)
•  MPL-AT2010-1R0: Updated IR (Typ)
•  MPL-AT2010-1R5: Updated RDC (Typ)
•  MPL-AT2010-2R2: Updated RDC (Typ), IR (Typ), ISAT 25°C
(Typ), and ISAT 100°C (Typ)
4
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components